Bidders shall not tamper / modify the document in any manner. In case the same is found to be tempered in 

any manner tender will be rejected completely. 

CRITICAL DATA SHEET 

Tender document number SAI/NRC/SONEPAT/NIT–281125/2025-26 

Estimated Cost of Work (Rs.) Rs. 21,96,062.00 (Rupees twenty one Lakh 

ninety six thousand sixty two only) 

Completion Time 60 Days 

Earnest Money Rs. 43921.00 (in the shape of Demand Draft , 

FDR, banker’s cheque or Bank Guarantee 

favouring Executive Director SAI, NRC, Sonepat) 

Publish Date 05.12.2025 

NIT Download 05.12.2025 

Submission Start Date 05.12.2025

[...]

(xiii) "Virtual Completion of the Works" means the completion of the whole of the works substantially in 

all respects as evidenced by issuance of a Certificate of Virtual Completion by the SAI. 

xiv)  "Period of Maintenance / Defect Liability Period” shall mean the period of 365. (Three hundred sixty-

five) days calculated from the date of virtual completion of the works as certified by the SAI. 

(xv) "Urgent Works" means any urgent works, which in the opinion of the Employer becomes necessary 

at the time of execution and / or during the progress of work to obviate any risk of accident or failure

[...]

to be made to the Contractor in respect of such claim as shall in the opinion of the SAI be fair and 

reasonable and the SAI ’s decision shall be final and binding. 

27. Earnest Money Deposit: 

The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 43921.00 

/- (Rupees forty-three thousand nine hundred twenty-one only) by way of Insurance Surety Bonds, account 

payee demand draft, fixed deposit receipt, banker’s cheque or Bank Guarantee from any of the Commercial 

Banks. The demand drafts shall be drawn in favour of “Executive Director SAI, NRC, Sonepat”. The EMD of